0.5503
ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF CARES ACT FUNDS

This Addendum to the Agresment for Distribution of CARES Act Funds ("Addendum”), entered
into this Mday of October , 2021, by and between the undersighed Jackson County, Missouri
(“County”), and the undersigned Reciplent ("Recipient”) an entity which operates within said County
(coliectively the “Patties”).

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the County and Recipient entered into an Agreeméntfor Distribution of CARES Act
Funds dated November 5%, 2020, (“the Prior Agreement"), whereunder County agresd fo provide for
reimbursement of certain COVID-19 related éxpenses; and,
WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to increase the maximum sum avallable for reimbursement
under the Prior Agreement.
NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions herein
contained, County and Reciplent respectively promise, covenantand agree with each other as follows:
1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Prior Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect pursuant to Its terms.

2. The maximum sum to be pald by County to Reclpient shall be increased by the amount of
$9,000.00 for a new maximum total of $41,000.00 in accordance with the budget attached hereto
as Exhibit A.

3. The First Addendum shall be effective as of May 1, 2021, and shall remain in sffect, together
with the Prior Agreement, until December 31, 2021.

4, This Addendum to Agreement, together with the Prior Agreement, incorporates the entire

understanding and agresment of the parties,

FILED

0CT1 4 2021

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have slgned and executed this Agreement on the date

flrst above written.

TOTAL MAN COMMUNITY DEV. CORP JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
DL
By (it By . . ,
/ / P. &% Frank White, J7,/%#

Coanty Executive

APPROVED AS TO FORM ATTEST

Bhiyaf O.Fovinsky - Mary Jo. Spino

County Counselor Clerk of the Legislatire

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there Is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to
which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered In the treasury from
which payment is fo be made, each suffictent to meet the obligation of $9,000.00 which is hereby
authorized,

/O~ 19-Reg)

Dats Director of Finance and Purchasing
Account Na, 040-1526-56789

CT 152621037 MR




000%6$ 5 \ ;
e e !(:ﬂ " e 4 s i = s
! {13guRAoN)
000TS w YaeaanQ uszuiy Joiuss
- Agued Jos &apedes QmaEmqu SQUISALY])
00585 pUE SWBY POOS |BUOLIPPY AepijoH - Anueg Ajyiuop
suoreziueSIo ALUNIILICS JSU30 PUE ‘YIBSH 31815 SWOH ‘ARMA {asqusAon]
00SvS RJYL SALG 2GOIAl 104 SWISTE pOO- pSuuf; ‘yayesH sdoms ‘uolSulyseAn Jo1B1eUSS yuam UCIIRIOqE] 0D SALIQ S[IGOIA S[BIIUDSST
ul 6T-JIAQD 03 oNp S[BRUISS3 pUE POCY 1O UOIINGLISIE AJHIUQIA Ajluied - sABpINES 15114
mm. wwwvm.mmig. T T weysun T uonduasag T B BS_H&. )

omo mw .uwm.wnm _umuumno&

“gzTv8 OW ﬁ_b mmmn.& Se515 3575 3593 0OTE
{>ao) uoieiodio; JuswidoEasyg AMUNUIWC] UBKY [E301

VR JdJ uejyj 10,



